ALABAMA PANHELLENIC ASSOCIATION (APA) THE UNIVERSITY OF | Division of

FALL 2024 /Al_‘/AB/Al\/l/A® If‘attl:r(:lfyr:ldl_sljreorlty Life

Alpha Chi Omega 490 3.81 131 72 Yes s - - - - 8,000 $50,000.00
Alpha Delta Chi 51 3.67 23 - N/A - - - - - 877 $5,500.00
Alpha Delta Pi 460 3.48 149 58 Yes - - - - - 4,173 $8,629.28
Alpha Gamma Delta 498 3.82 138 64 Yes - - - - - 5,990.66 $19,259.00
Alpha Omicron Pi 458 3.44 150 67 Yes s s = - - 5,631.25 $33,210.60
Alpha Phi 469 3.23 151 66 Yes - - - - - 325 $1,578.00
Chi Omega 493 3.70 130 82 Yes 5 = - - - 545 $42,959.00
Delta Delta Delta 486 3.56 134 64 Yes - - - - - 5,012 $69,191.00
Delta Gamma 469 3.39 150 60 Yes - - - - - 1,570 $28,205.64
Delta Zeta 485 3.43 148 66 Yes - - - - - 9221 $1,083.50
Gamma Phi Beta 463 3.30 160 55 Yes - - - - - 3,204 $13,406.00
Kappa Alpha Theta 423 3.29 144 70 Yes - - - - - 1,645 $44,140.05
Kappa Delta 504 3.58 132 64 Yes - : ] ; ; 737 ]
Kappa Kappa Gamma 487 3.56 133 66 Yes - - - - - 350 $47,130.00
Phi Mu 490 3.59 142 66 Yes - - : - - 2,600 $23,887.00
Pi Beta Phi 470 3.62 139 63 Yes - - - - - 4,748.42 $46,452.00
Sigma Delta Tau 30 3.45 13 6 Yes - - - - - 100 $363.00
Sigma Kappa 214 3.09 73 37 Yes - - - - - 1,000 $57,000.00
Zeta Tau Alpha 470 3.53 133 65 Yes - - = - - 2,050 $91,638.48

APA Council Violations exclude Recruitment

Violations Code: AP — Action Plan; DW - Disciplinary Warning; DP - Disciplinary Probation; DS - Deferred Suspension; EP — Education Program; ES - Educational Sanctions; F — Fine;
LP - Loss of Privileges; N - Sanctions issued by or in partnership with National Org; SLP - Loss of Social Privileges; CS - Community Service; *Sanction from incident prior to semester, **Self-reported



INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL (IFC)
FALL 2024

THE UNIVERSITY OF Division of
Student Life

Fraternity and Sorority Life

ALABAMA

Alpha Delta Phi 51 3.12 9 9 HRC 4-6 weeks - - - 24 $8,496.00
Alpha Epsilon Pi 28 3.48 - N/A 5 weeks - - - - -
120 hours 1*-DP until 1-DP until
Alpha Kappa Lambda 105 3.14 32 12 No (no 12/16/24, 10/31/25 - 10 $5,725.00
pledging) ES, LP, N ES, LP, N
Alpha Sigma Phi 13 3.03 - - N/A 35 days - - - - -
1*- DP until
Alpha Tau Omega 177 3.44 48 43 Yesh 6 weeks® 12/13/24, - - 647 -
ES,LP, N
Beta Theta Pi 168 3.13 49 35 No 6 weeks®@ - - 1-DW, ES - -
Beta Upsilon Chi 36 3.49 5 - N/A 6 weeks®@ - - - - -
Chi Phi 156 3.12 36 20 No 6 weeks - - - 100 $3,000.00
1*-DP until 1*-DP until
Delta Chi 153 3.13 50 33 No 5 weeks - 12/6/24, 12/6/24, 12 $5,000.00
SLP, ES, N LP,ES, N
Delta Kappa Epsilon 130 3.24 33 21 No 6 weeks - - 1-DW, ES 250 $4,000.00
Delta Sigma Phi 100 2.67 26 26 Yes”? 4-6 weeks - - 1_D\évéES’ - -
Delta Tau Delta 150 3.28 36 22 No  6weeks® i i IOUES 50 $7,000.00
FarmHouse 46 3.72 23 - N/A 6 weeks®@ - - - 400 -
Kappa Alpha 170 3.14 43 36 No 6 weeks®@ - - 1-DW, ES 350 $18,500.00

AExceptions granted by the inter/national organization
@While the inter/national organization might allow for longer, the University of Alabama limits the IFC New Member Education period to 6 weeks.
Violations Code: AP — Action Plan; DW - Disciplinary Warning; DP - Disciplinary Probation; DS - Deferred Suspension; EP — Education Program; ES - Educational Sanctions; F — Fine;
LP - Loss of Privileges; N - Sanctions issued by or in partnership with National Org; SLP - Loss of Social Privileges; CS - Community Service; *Sanction from incident prior to semester, **Self-reported


https://deltasig.org/chapters/expectations-of-membership/policies/
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Kappa Sigma
Lambda Chi Alpha
Phi Delta Theta
Phi Gamma Delta
Phi Kappa Psi

Phi Kappa Sigma
Phi Kappa Tau
Phi Sigma Kappa

Pi Kappa Alpha

Pi Kappa Phi

Sigma Alpha
Epsilon

187

138
150
152
188
29

45
194

133

167

3.06

3.14
3.12
3.15
3.46
3.07
3.19
2.91

3.18

3.10

3.37

58

33
47
40
60

65

48

42

26

29
36
20
34

20
37

38

13

No
No
Yes
Yes *
No
HRC
N/A
No

No

No

No

6 weeks®@

6 weeks@
6 weeks@
4 days
6 weeks
4 or 6 weeks
6 weeks@

6 weeks®@

30 days

5 weeks

Initiation
within 96
hours of bid

1-DP until 12/31/25
ES, SLP, N

1*- DP until 11/8/24,

ES, LP, N
1-DP until 12/11/26
ES, LP, SLP, N

1*- DP until

12/13/24, ES, LP, N

1-DW, SLP, ES

1-DW, LP

1*-DP until
12/13/24,
ES, LP, N
1*-DP until 5/2/25,
SLP, ES,N

- 200
- 60
- 2,600
SLP, ES 120
- 231.75

1-DW, LP 80

$1,600.00
$3,000.00
$11,000.00
$23,000.00
$550.00

$45,000.00

AExceptions granted by the inter/national organization
@While the inter/national organization might allow for longer, the University of Alabama limits the IFC New Member Education period to 6 weeks.

Violations Code: AP — Action Plan; DW - Disciplinary Warning; DP - Disciplinary Probation; DS - Deferred Suspension; EP — Education Program; ES - Educational Sanctions; F — Fine;
LP - Loss of Privileges; N - Sanctions issued by or in partnership with National Org; SLP - Loss of Social Privileges; CS - Community Service; *Sanction from incident prior to semester, **Self-reported


https://phideltatheta.org/resources/afh_reasons.pdf
https://phigam.org/undergraduates/member-wellness/alcohol-free-housing/
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Sigma Alpha Mu

Sigma Chi

Sigma Nu

Sigma Phi Epsilon

Sigma Pi

Sigma Tau Gamma
Tau Kappa Epsilon
Theta Chi

Theta Xi

Zeta Beta Tau

Zeta Psi

46

180

148

196

146
122
70
207
65

94

30

3.00

3.19

3.22

3.30

3.06
3.24
SR
3.04
3.39

3.21

3.23

56

41

58

57
48
13
56
12

39

11

30

22

34

30
24

39

29

HRC

No

No

Yes”

No
No
N/A
No
N/A

No

N/A

4 or6
weeks

5 weeks

6 weeks®

None—
immediate
initiation
6 weeks
6 weeks
6 weeks
6 weeks®
6 weeks®

72 hours
(no
pledging)

6 weeks®

1*-DP until
12/13/24,
ES, N
1*-DP until
10/31/2024,
ES

1-DW, ES,
LP

1-DW, ES, LP

- - 596

- - 600

- - 808

- - 92
- - 701
- - 400

- - 260

$2,500.00

$1,965.00

$20,000.00

$7,880.00

$8,216.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,686.00

AExceptions granted by the inter/national organization
@While the inter/national organization might allow for longer, the University of Alabama limits the IFC New Member Education period to 6 weeks.

Violations Code: AP — Action Plan; DW - Disciplinary Warning; DP - Disciplinary Probation; DS - Deferred Suspension; EP — Education Program; ES - Educational Sanctions; F — Fine;
LP - Loss of Privileges; N - Sanctions issued by or in partnership with National Org; SLP - Loss of Social Privileges; CS - Community Service; *Sanction from incident prior to semester, **Self-reported


https://sigep.org/resources/substance-free-facilities/

NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL (NPHC) THE UNIVERSITY OF [ Division of

FALL 2024 ALABAM I:Sr;[tl:r(:fyr:\dl_sl(fr?)rlty Life

hapter  Ghapter  #oNew  ALving (0¥ e Aworl SO0 Qerviions(e.  To  piamiory
Total GPA Members in House o e Violations Violations Violations etc.) Hours* RDa?::glf*
Alpha Kappa Alpha 84 3.38 - 7 HRC - - - - 520 $1,000.00
Alpha Phi Alpha 26 3.12 - 12 HRC - - - - 276 $500.00
Delta Sigma Theta 42 3.17 - - - - - - - 991 $14,188.68
Kappa Alpha Psi 33 2.33 - - - - - - - - -
Omega Psi Phi 7 3.10 6 - - - - - - - -
Phi Beta Sigma 5 2.39 1 - - - - - - 25 -
Sigma Gamma Rho 11 3.00 - - - - - - - 130 -
Zeta Phi Beta 6 3.35 - - - - - - - 35 -

NPHC does not have Council Violations.

Violations Code: AP — Action Plan; DW - Disciplinary Warning; DP - Disciplinary Probation; DS - Deferred Suspension; EP — Education Program; ES - Educational Sanctions; F — Fine;
LP - Loss of Privileges; N - Sanctions issued by or in partnership with National Org; SLP - Loss of Social Privileges; CS - Community Service; *Sanction from incident prior to semester, **Self-reported



UNITED GREEK COUNCIL (UGC) THE UNIVERSITY OF [ Division of

FALL 2024 ALABAM I:Sr;[tl:r(:fyr:\dl_sl(fr?)rlty Life

Sexual Other Violations Total Total
Chapter  Chapter  #ofNew #Livingin Hazing Alcohol T (i.e., Social Se‘:vf‘ce Philanthropy
Total GPA Members House Violations Violations Violations Event Policy, Hours** Dollars

: etc.) Raised**
Alpha Kappa Psi 160 3.73 30 - - - - - 546.5 $1,960.00
Alpha Omega Epsilon 132 3.81 34 - - - - - 120 $210.00
Kappa Kappa Psi 46 3.62 - - - - - - - -
Phi Mu Alpha 5 3.36 - - - - - - - -
Phi Sigma Pi 56 3.68 5 - - - - - 158 $1,292.00
Phi Sigma Rho 31 3.49 7 - - - - - 98 $105.44
Sigma Alpha lota 5 3.65 - - - - - - 30 $400.00
Theta Tau 90 3.46 22 - - - - - 258 $1,000.00

UGC does not have Council Violations.

Violations Code: AP — Action Plan; DW - Disciplinary Warning; DP - Disciplinary Probation; DS - Deferred Suspension; EP — Education Program; ES - Educational Sanctions; F — Fine;
LP - Loss of Privileges; N - Sanctions issued by or in partnership with National Org; SLP - Loss of Social Privileges; CS - Community Service; *Sanction from incident prior to semester, **Self-reported



