# ALABAMA PANHELLENIC ASSOCIATION (APA) FALL 2024



Chapter	Chapter Total	Chapter GPA	# of New Members	# Living in House	Dry (alcohol- free) House?	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Sexual Misconduct Violations	Council Violations (Does not include Recruitment Violations)	Other Violations (i.e., Campus Event Policy, etc.)	Total Service Hours**	Total Philanthropy Dollars Raised**
Alpha Chi Omega	490	3.81	131	72	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	8,000	\$50,000.00
Alpha Delta Chi	51	3.67	23	-	N/A	-	-	-	-	-	877	\$5,500.00
Alpha Delta Pi	460	3.48	149	58	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	4,173	\$8,629.28
Alpha Gamma Delta	498	3.82	138	64	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	5,990.66	\$19,259.00
Alpha Omicron Pi	458	3.44	150	67	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	5,631.25	\$33,210.60
Alpha Phi	469	3.23	151	66	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	325	\$1,578.00
Chi Omega	493	3.70	130	82	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	545	\$42,959.00
Delta Delta	486	3.56	134	64	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	5,012	\$69,191.00
Delta Gamma	469	3.39	150	60	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	1,570	\$28,205.64
Delta Zeta	485	3.43	148	66	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	9221	\$1,083.50
Gamma Phi Beta	463	3.30	160	55	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	3,204	\$13,406.00
Kappa Alpha Theta	423	3.29	144	70	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	1,645	\$44,140.05
Kappa Delta	504	3.58	132	64	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	737	-
Kappa Kappa Gamma	487	3.56	133	66	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	350	\$47,130.00
Phi Mu	490	3.59	142	66	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	2,600	\$23,887.00
Pi Beta Phi	470	3.62	139	63	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	4,748.42	\$46,452.00
Sigma Delta Tau	30	3.45	13	6	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	100	\$363.00
Sigma Kappa	214	3.09	73	37	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	1,000	\$57,000.00
Zeta Tau Alpha	470	3.53	133	65	Yes	-	-	-	-	-	2,050	\$91,638.48

APA Council Violations exclude Recruitment

#### **INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL (IFC) FALL 2024**

Chapter	Chapter Total	Chapter GPA	# of New Members	# Living in House	Dry (alcohol -free) House?	Maximum Length of New Member Education Period	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Sexual Misconduct Violations	Council Violations	Other Violations (i.e., Campus Event Policy, etc.)	Total Service Hours**	Total Philanthropy Dollars Raised**
Alpha Delta Phi	51	3.12	9	9	HRC	4-6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	24	\$8,496.00
Alpha Epsilon Pi	28	3.48	5	-	N/A	5 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Alpha Kappa Lambda	105	3.14	32	12	No	120 hours (no pledging)	1*-DP until 12/16/24, ES, LP, N	1-DP until 10/31/25 ES, LP, N	-	-	-	10	\$5,725.00
Alpha Sigma Phi	13	3.03	-	-	N/A	35 days	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Alpha Tau Omega	177	3.44	48	43	Yes^	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	1*- DP until 12/13/24, ES, LP, N	-	-	-	-	647	-
Beta Theta Pi	168	3.13	49	35	No	6 weeks@	-	-	-	-	1-DW, ES	-	-
Beta Upsilon Chi	36	3.49	5	-	N/A	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Chi Phi	156	3.12	36	20	No	6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	100	\$3,000.00
Delta Chi	153	3.13	50	33	No	5 weeks	-	1*-DP until 12/6/24, SLP, ES, N	-	-	1*-DP until 12/6/24, LP, ES, N	12	\$5,000.00
Delta Kappa Epsilon	130	3.24	33	21	No	6 weeks	-	-	-	-	1-DW, ES	250	\$4,000.00
Delta Sigma Phi	100	2.67	26	26	Yes^	4-6 weeks	-	-	-	-	1-DW, ES, CS	-	-
Delta Tau Delta	150	3.28	36	22	No	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	-	-	-	-	1-DW, ES, CS	50	\$7,000.00
FarmHouse	46	3.72	23	-	N/A	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	-	-	-	-	-	400	-
Kappa Alpha	170	3.14	43	36	No	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	-	-	-	-	1-DW, ES	350	\$18,500.00

^Exceptions granted by the inter/national organization

## INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL (IFC) FALL 2024

Chapter	Chapter Total	Chapter GPA	# of New Members	# Living in House	Dry (alcohol -free) House?	Length of New Member Education Period	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Sexual Misconduct Violations	Council Violations	Other Violations (i.e., Campus Event Policy, etc.)	Total Service Hours**	Total Philanthropy Dollars Raised**
Kappa Sigma	187	3.06	58	26	No	6 weeks@	1-DP until 12/31/25 ES, SLP, N	-	-	-	-	-	-
Lambda Chi Alpha	138	3.14	33	29	No	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	-	-	-	-	-	200	\$1,600.00
Phi Delta Theta	150	3.12	47	36	Yes	6 weeks@	-	-	-	-	-	60	\$3,000.00
Phi Gamma Delta	152	3.15	40	20	Yes ^	4 days	-	-	-	1-DW, EP	-	2,600	\$11,000.00
Phi Kappa Psi	188	3.46	60	34	No	6 weeks	-	1-DW, SLP, ES	-	-	1-DW, SLP, ES	120	\$23,000.00
Phi Kappa Sigma	29	3.07	8	-	HRC	4 or 6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	231.75	\$550.00
Phi Kappa Tau	9	3.19	6	-	N/A	6 weeks@	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Phi Sigma Kappa	45	2.91	-	20	No	6 weeks@	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Pi Kappa Alpha	194	3.18	65	37	No	30 days	1*- DP until 11/8/24, ES, LP, N	1-DW, LP	-	-	1-DW, LP	80	\$45,000.00
Pi Kappa Phi	133	3.10	48	38	No	5 weeks	1-DP until 12/11/26 ES, LP, SLP, N	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sigma Alpha Epsilon	167	3.37	42	13	No	Initiation within 96 hours of bid	1*- DP until 12/13/24, ES, LP, N	1*-DP until 12/13/24, ES, LP, N 1*-DP until 5/2/25, SLP, ES, N	-	-	-	-	-

^Exceptions granted by the inter/national organization

<sup>®</sup>While the inter/national organization might allow for longer, the University of Alabama limits the IFC New Member Education period to 6 weeks.

## INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL (IFC) FALL 2024



Chapter	Chapter Total	Chapter GPA	# of New Members	# Living in House	Dry (alcohol -free) House?	Length of New Member Education Period	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Sexual Misconduct Violations	Council Violations	Other Violations (i.e., Campus Event Policy, etc.)	Total Service Hours**	Total Philanthropy Dollars Raised**
Sigma Alpha Mu	46	3.00	5	11	HRC	4 or 6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	596	\$2,500.00
Sigma Chi	180	3.19	56	30	No	5 weeks	1*-DP until 12/13/24, ES, N	-	-	-	-	-	\$1,965.00
Sigma Nu	148	3.22	41	22	No	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	1*-DP until 10/31/2024, ES	-	-	-	-	600	\$20,000.00
Sigma Phi Epsilon	196	3.30	58	34	Yes^	None— immediate initiation	-	-	-	-	-	808	\$7,880.00
Sigma Pi	146	3.06	57	30	No	6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	92	\$8,216.00
Sigma Tau Gamma	122	3.24	48	24	No	6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	701	\$600.00
Tau Kappa Epsilon	70	3.31	13	-	N/A	6 weeks	-	-	-	-	-	400	\$500.00
Theta Chi	207	3.04	56	39	No	6 weeks@	-	-	-	-	-	4	\$500.00
Theta Xi	65	3.39	12	-	N/A	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	-	-	-	-	-	260	\$1,686.00
Zeta Beta Tau	94	3.21	39	29	No	72 hours (no pledging)	-	-	-	-	-	10	-
Zeta Psi	30	3.23	8	-	N/A	6 weeks <sup>@</sup>	1-DW, ES, LP	1-DW, ES, LP	-	-	-	-	-

^Exceptions granted by the inter/national organization

<sup>®</sup>While the inter/national organization might allow for longer, the University of Alabama limits the IFC New Member Education period to 6 weeks.

## NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL (NPHC) FALL 2024



Chapter	Chapter Total	Chapter GPA	# of New Members	# Living in House	Dry (alcohol- free) House	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Sexual Misconduct Violations	Other Violations (i.e., Social Event Policy, etc.)	Total Service Hours**	Total Philanthropy Dollars Raised**
Alpha Kappa Alpha	84	3.38	-	7	HRC	-	-	-	-	520	\$1,000.00
Alpha Phi Alpha	26	3.12	-	12	HRC	-	-	-	-	276	\$500.00
Delta Sigma Theta	42	3.17	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	991	\$14,188.68
Kappa Alpha Psi	33	2.33	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Omega Psi Phi	7	3.10	6	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Phi Beta Sigma	5	2.39	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	-
Sigma Gamma Rho	11	3.00	-	-	-	-	-	÷	-	130	-
Zeta Phi Beta	6	3.35	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35	-

NPHC does not have Council Violations.

# UNITED GREEK COUNCIL (UGC) FALL 2024



Chapter	Chapter Total	Chapter GPA	# of New Members	# Living in House	Hazing Violations	Alcohol Violations	Sexual Misconduct Violations	Other Violations (i.e., Social Event Policy, etc.)	Total Service Hours**	Total Philanthropy Dollars Raised**
Alpha Kappa Psi	160	3.73	30	-	-	-	-	-	546.5	\$1,960.00
Alpha Omega Epsilon	132	3.81	34	-	-	-	-	-	120	\$210.00
Kappa Kappa Psi	46	3.62	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Phi Mu Alpha	5	3.36	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Phi Sigma Pi	56	3.68	5	-	-	-	-	-	158	\$1,292.00
Phi Sigma Rho	31	3.49	7	-	-	-	-	-	98	\$105.44
Sigma Alpha Iota	5	3.65	-	-	=	-	-	-	30	\$400.00
Theta Tau	90	3.46	22	-	-	-	-	-	258	\$1,000.00

UGC does not have Council Violations.